

OLIN TRANSFER STATION STORMWATER IMPROVEMENT

CONTRACT NO. 8032

DATE: 8/18/17

			Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.	S&L Underground, Inc.	Joe Daniels Construction Co., Inc.	R.G. Huston Co., Inc.
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price
Section B: Proposal Page						
10702 - TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR STORM SEWER INSTALLATION - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,500.00
10912 - MOBILIZATION FOR STORM SEWER INSTALLATION - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$13,800.00	\$13,800.00	\$21,000.00	\$25,850.00	\$46,000.00
20101 - EXCAVATION CUT (UNDISTRIBUTED) - CY	75.00	\$28.00	\$2,100.00	\$38.00	\$40.00	\$21.50
20217 - CLEAR STONE - TON	20.00	\$16.00	\$320.00	\$18.00	\$30.00	\$11.85
20221 - TOPSOIL - SY	870.00	\$5.00	\$4,350.00	\$6.50	\$7.00	\$8.40
20303 - SAWCUT ASPHALT PAVEMENT - LF	906.00	\$2.00	\$1,812.00	\$2.00	\$3.00	\$2.00
20312 - REMOVE CATCHBASIN - EACH	4.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$815.00	\$650.00	\$850.00
20404 - CLEARING - STA	1.75	\$1,600.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
20409 - GRUBBING - STA	1.75	\$1,600.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
20701 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY	870.00	\$2.25	\$1,957.50	\$2.25	\$2.50	\$2.25
21002 - EROSION CONTROL INSPECTION - EACH	3.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
21011 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EACH	2.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$965.00	\$750.00	\$525.00
21018 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - PROVIDE, INSTALL & MAINTAIN - LF	400.00	\$8.00	\$3,200.00	\$8.00	\$8.50	\$8.00
21056 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE D HYBRID - PROVIDE & INSTALL - EACH	11.00	\$165.00	\$1,815.00	\$165.00	\$175.00	\$165.00
21057 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE D HYBRID - MAINTAIN - EACH	11.00	\$65.00	\$715.00	\$65.00	\$70.00	\$65.00
21058 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE D HYBRID - REMOVE - EACH	11.00	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$50.00	\$55.00	\$50.00
21063 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I, TYPE A - ORGANIC - SY	870.00	\$3.00	\$2,610.00	\$3.00	\$3.25	\$3.00
30201 - TYPE "A" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - LF	350.00	\$25.00	\$8,750.00	\$32.00	\$32.50	\$50.00
40101 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, GRADATION NO. 1 - TON	50.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$38.00	\$21.50	\$30.00
40102 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, GRADATION NO. 2 OR NO. 3 - TON	30.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$38.00	\$21.50	\$30.00
50211 - SELECT BACKFILL FOR STORM SEWER - TF	480.00	\$1.00	\$480.00	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$0.01
50225 - UTILITY TRENCH PATCH TYPE III - TF	285.00	\$41.00	\$11,685.00	\$87.00	\$60.00	\$76.50
50226 - UTILITY TRENCH PATCH TYPE III - SY	80.00	\$44.00	\$3,520.00	\$80.00	\$76.50	\$100.00
50390 - SEWER ELECTRONIC MARKERS - EACH	2.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$75.00	\$30.00	\$50.00
50401 - 12 INCH TYPE I RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - LF	12.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$92.00	\$104.00	\$108.00
50403 - 18 INCH TYPE I RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - LF	468.00	\$127.00	\$59,436.00	\$106.00	\$108.00	\$108.00
50499 - CONCRETE COLLAR - EACH	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$682.00	\$350.00	\$1,300.00
50723 - 3'X3' STORM SAS - EACH	1.00	\$4,085.00	\$4,085.00	\$5,300.00	\$4,050.00	\$5,500.00
50726 - 6'X6' STORM SAS - EACH	3.00	\$8,750.00	\$26,250.00	\$10,820.00	\$8,780.00	\$7,700.00
50767 - TERRACE INLET TYPE 2 - EACH	1.00	\$4,020.00	\$4,020.00	\$4,195.00	\$3,996.00	\$7,250.00
50792 - STORM SEWER TAP - EACH	2.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$760.00	\$800.00	\$1,300.00
90030 - SCREEN TREATMENT STRUCTURE - EACH	2.00	\$31,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$44,843.00	\$47,000.00
90031 - REMOVE AND REPLACE CHAIN	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00
90032 - SNOOT - EACH	3.00	\$1,035.00	\$3,105.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,300.00
34 Items	Totals		\$234,660.50	\$277,466.50	\$284,829.50	\$328,164.30